Platinum

Gold

Silver

Bronze

Empire &9

REST

Plan Name

Empire Platinum PPO 15/0%/3500 80th Percentile FAIR Health

Empire Platinum PPO 5/0%/2600

Empire Platinum PPO 250/10%/5250

Empire Platinum EPO 5/0%/2600

Empire Platinum EPO 15/0%/3500

Empire Platinum Blue Access EPO 15/0%/3500
Empire Platinum Blue Access GEPO 20/10%/5500

Empire Gold PPO 1000/10%/5000

Empire Gold PPO 1350/0%/3000 w/HSA

Empire Gold EPO 25/0%/6000

Empire Gold EPO 1000/10%/5000

Empire Gold EPO 35/10%/5850

Empire Gold EPO 1500/10%/7000

Empire Gold EPO 500/20%/7350

Empire Gold Blue Access EPO 25/0%/6000
Empire Gold Blue Access EPO 35/10%/5850
Empire Gold Blue Access EPO 1250/20%/4000
Empire Gold Blue Access EPO 500/20%/7350
Empire Gold Blue Access EPO 1350/0%/3000 w/HSA
Empire Gold Blue Access GEPO 40/30%/6000
Empire Gold Blue Access GEPO 1500/20%/6000

Empire Silver PPO 3000/0%/5250 w/HSA

Empire Silver PPO 2700/30%/5000 w/HSA
Empire Silver EPO 2750/30%/7350

Empire Silver EPO 2500/30%/7500

Empire Silver EPO 1500/30%/7350

Empire Silver EPO 3000/30%/7350

Empire Silver EPO 3000/0%/5250 w/HSA

Empire Silver EPO 2700/30%/5000 w/HSA
Empire Silver Blue Access EPO 2750/30%/7350
Empire Silver Blue Access EPO 2500/30%/7500
Empire Silver Blue Access EPO 1500/30%/7350
Empire Silver Blue Access EPO 3000/0%/5250 w/HSA
Empire Silver Blue Access GEPO 4000/40%/7350

Empire Bronze EPO 5500/20%/6700 w/HSA
Empire Bronze EPO 5500/35%/6700 w/HSA
Empire Bronze Blue Access EPO 7900/0%/7900

Empire Bronze Blue Access EPO 5500/20%/6700 w/HSA
Empire Bronze Blue Access EPO 5500/35%/6700 w/HSA

Empire Bronze Blue Access GEPO 6500/40%/7900

Region 4: Bronx, Kings, New York, Queens, Richmond, Rockland and Westchester

Services provided by Empire HealthChoice HMO, Inc. and/or Empire HealthChoice Assurance, Inc., licensees of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association, an association of independent Blue Cross and Blue Shield plans.

3JTC
3JGS
3JPU
3JH8
3JU2
3JTU
3JBC

3JKU
3INW
3JHG
3JKL
3JJE
3JQ2
3JLA
3JHY
3JIN
3JKC
3JLS
3JP4
3JB4
3JWE

3JM8
3JE6
3JQJ
3JRY
3JC2
3JSW
3IMG
3JDY
3JQS
3JS6
3JCJ
3IMQ
3JV0

3JDO
3JEN
3JRG
3JD8
3JF4
3JUS

Product

PPO
PPO
PPO
EPO
EPO
EPO
EPO

PPO
PPO
EPO
EPO
EPO
EPO
EPO
EPO
EPO
EPO
EPO
EPO
EPO
EPO

PPO
PPO
EPO
EPO
EPO
EPO
EPO
EPO
EPO
EPO
EPO
EPO
EPO

EPO
EPO
EPO
EPO
EPO
EPO

Network

PPO/EPO
PPO/EPO
PPO/EPO
PPO/EPO
PPO/EPO
Blue Access
Blue Access

PPO/EPO
PPO/EPO
PPO/EPO
PPO/EPO
PPO/EPO
PPO/EPO
PPO/EPO
Blue Access
Blue Access
Blue Access
Blue Access
Blue Access
Blue Access
Blue Access

PPO/EPO
PPO/EPO
PPO/EPO
PPO/EPO
PPO/EPO
PPO/EPO
PPO/EPO
PPO/EPO
Blue Access
Blue Access
Blue Access
Blue Access
Blue Access

PPO/EPO
PPO/EPO
Blue Access
Blue Access
Blue Access
Blue Access

Individual

$1,440.78
$1,319.55
$1,260.89
$1,131.82
$1,114.14
$1,034.28
$970.07

$1,142.71

$1,072.11
$991.47
$980.11
$979.72
$956.13
$955.46
$921.26
$910.46
$903.58
$888.10
$857.25
$844.16
$813.20

$936.83
$908.64
$852.57
$839.38
$831.36
$813.87
$804.89
$779.86
$793.24
$781.10
$773.65
$749.29
$701.62

$673.34
$671.52
$605.70
$627.96
$626.34
$656.91

Husband/

Wife
$2,881.56
$2,639.10
$2,521.78
$2,263.64
$2,228.28
$2,068.56
$1,940.14

$2,285.42
$2,144.22
$1,982.94
$1,960.22
$1,959.44
$1,912.26
$1,910.92
$1,842.52
$1,820.92
$1,807.16
$1,776.20
$1,714.50
$1,688.32
$1,626.40

$1,873.66
$1,817.28
$1,705.14
$1,678.76
$1,662.72
$1,627.74
$1,609.78
$1,559.72
$1,586.48
$1,562.20
$1,547.30
$1,498.58
$1,403.24

$1,346.68
$1,343.04
$1,211.40
$1,255.92
$1,252.68
$1,313.82

Q2 2019 Small Group Monthly Premiums for New York City - Dep 29 (Region 4)

Parent/
Child(ren)
$2,449.33
$2,243.24
$2,143.51
$1,924.09
$1,894.04
$1,758.28
$1,649.12

$1,942.61
$1,822.59
$1,685.50
$1,666.19
$1,665.52
$1,625.42
$1,624.28
$1,566.14
$1,547.78
$1,536.09
$1,509.77
$1,457.33
$1,435.07
$1,382.44

$1,592.61
$1,544.69
$1,449.37
$1,426.95
$1,413.31
$1,383.58
$1,368.31
$1,325.76
$1,348.51
$1,327.87
$1,315.21
$1,273.79
$1,192.75

$1,144.68
$1,141.58
$1,029.69
$1,067.53
$1,064.78
$1,116.75

$4,106.22
$3,760.72
$3,593.54
$3,225.69
$3,175.30
$2,947.70
$2,764.70

$3,256.72
$3,055.51
$2,825.69
$2,793.31
$2,792.20
$2,724.97
$2,723.06
$2,625.59
$2,594.81
$2,575.20
$2,531.09
$2,443.16
$2,405.86
$2,317.62

$2,669.97
$2,589.62
$2,429.82
$2,392.23
$2,369.38
$2,319.53
$2,293.94
$2,222.60
$2,260.73
$2,226.14
$2,204.90
$2,135.48
$1,999.62

$1,919.02
$1,913.83
$1,726.25
$1,789.69
$1,785.07
$1,872.19



