

Q2 2019 Small Group Monthly Premiums for New York City - Dep 29 (Region 4)

	Plan Name	Code	Product	Network	Individual	Husband/ Wife	Parent/ Child(ren)	Family
Platinum	Empire Platinum PPO 15/0%/3500 80th Percentile FAIR Health	3JTC	PPO	PPO/EPO	\$1,440.78	\$2,881.56	\$2,449.33	\$4,106.22
	Empire Platinum PPO 5/0%/2600	3JGS	PPO	PPO/EPO	\$1,319.55	\$2,639.10	\$2,243.24	\$3,760.72
	Empire Platinum PPO 250/10%/5250	3JPU	PPO	PPO/EPO	\$1,260.89	\$2,521.78	\$2,143.51	\$3,593.54
	Empire Platinum EPO 5/0%/2600	3JH8	EPO	PPO/EPO	\$1,131.82	\$2,263.64	\$1,924.09	\$3,225.69
	Empire Platinum EPO 15/0%/3500	3JU2	EPO	PPO/EPO	\$1,114.14	\$2,228.28	\$1,894.04	\$3,175.30
	Empire Platinum Blue Access EPO 15/0%/3500	3JTU	EPO	Blue Access	\$1,034.28	\$2,068.56	\$1,758.28	\$2,947.70
	Empire Platinum Blue Access GEPO 20/10%/5500	3JBC	EPO	Blue Access	\$970.07	\$1,940.14	\$1,649.12	\$2,764.70
	Empire Gold PPO 1000/10%/5000	3JKU	PPO	PPO/EPO	\$1,142.71	\$2,285.42	\$1,942.61	\$3,256.72
	Empire Gold PPO 1350/0%/3000 w/HSA	3JNW	PPO	PPO/EPO	\$1,072.11	\$2,144.22	\$1,822.59	\$3,055.51
	Empire Gold EPO 25/0%/6000	3JHG	EPO	PPO/EPO	\$991.47	\$1,982.94	\$1,685.50	\$2,825.69
	Empire Gold EPO 1000/10%/5000	3JKL	EPO	PPO/EPO	\$980.11	\$1,960.22	\$1,666.19	\$2,793.31
	Empire Gold EPO 35/10%/5850	3JJE	EPO	PPO/EPO	\$979.72	\$1,959.44	\$1,665.52	\$2,792.20
PloS	Empire Gold EPO 1500/10%/7000	3JQ2	EPO	PPO/EPO	\$956.13	\$1,912.26	\$1,625.42	\$2,724.97
	Empire Gold EPO 500/20%/7350	3JLA	EPO	PPO/EPO	\$955.46	\$1,910.92	\$1,624.28	\$2,723.06
	Empire Gold Blue Access EPO 25/0%/6000	3JHY	EPO	Blue Access	\$921.26	\$1,842.52	\$1,566.14	\$2,625.59
	Empire Gold Blue Access EPO 35/10%/5850	3JJN	EPO	Blue Access	\$910.46	\$1,820.92	\$1,547.78	\$2,594.81
	Empire Gold Blue Access EPO 1250/20%/4000	3JKC	EPO	Blue Access	\$903.58	\$1,807.16	\$1,536.09	\$2,575.20
	Empire Gold Blue Access EPO 500/20%/7350	3JLS	EPO	Blue Access	\$888.10	\$1,776.20	\$1,509.77	\$2,531.09
	Empire Gold Blue Access EPO 1350/0%/3000 w/HSA	3JP4	EPO	Blue Access	\$857.25	\$1,714.50	\$1,457.33	\$2,443.16
	Empire Gold Blue Access GEPO 40/30%/6000	3JB4	EPO	Blue Access	\$844.16	\$1,688.32	\$1,435.07	\$2,405.86
	Empire Gold Blue Access GEPO 1500/20%/6000	3JWE	EPO	Blue Access	\$813.20	\$1,626.40	\$1,382.44	\$2,317.62
	Empire Silver PPO 3000/0%/5250 w/HSA	3JM8	PPO	PPO/EPO	\$936.83	\$1,873.66	\$1,592.61	\$2,669.97
	Empire Silver PPO 2700/30%/5000 w/HSA	3JE6	PPO	PPO/EPO	\$908.64	\$1,817.28	\$1,544.69	\$2,589.62
	Empire Silver EPO 2750/30%/7350	3JQJ	EPO	PPO/EPO	\$852.57	\$1,705.14	\$1,449.37	\$2,429.82
Silver	Empire Silver EPO 2500/30%/7500	3JRY	EPO	PPO/EPO	\$839.38	\$1,678.76	\$1,426.95	\$2,392.23
	Empire Silver EPO 1500/30%/7350	3JC2	EPO	PPO/EPO	\$831.36	\$1,662.72	\$1,413.31	\$2,369.38
	Empire Silver EPO 3000/30%/7350	3JSW	EPO	PPO/EPO	\$813.87	\$1,627.74	\$1,383.58	\$2,319.53
	Empire Silver EPO 3000/0%/5250 w/HSA	3JMG	EPO	PPO/EPO	\$804.89	\$1,609.78	\$1,368.31	\$2,293.94
	Empire Silver EPO 2700/30%/5000 w/HSA	3JDY	EPO	PPO/EPO	\$779.86	\$1,559.72	\$1,325.76	\$2,222.60
	Empire Silver Blue Access EPO 2750/30%/7350	3JQS	EPO	Blue Access	\$793.24	\$1,586.48	\$1,348.51	\$2,260.73
	Empire Silver Blue Access EPO 2500/30%/7500	3JS6	EPO	Blue Access	\$781.10	\$1,562.20	\$1,327.87	\$2,226.14
	Empire Silver Blue Access EPO 1500/30%/7350	3JCJ	EPO	Blue Access	\$773.65	\$1,547.30	\$1,315.21	\$2,204.90
	Empire Silver Blue Access EPO 3000/0%/5250 w/HSA	3JMQ	EPO	Blue Access	\$749.29	\$1,498.58	\$1,273.79	\$2,135.48
Bronze	Empire Silver Blue Access GEPO 4000/40%/7350	3JV0	EPO	Blue Access	\$701.62	\$1,403.24	\$1,192.75	\$1,999.62
	Empire Bronze EPO 5500/20%/6700 w/HSA	3JD0	EPO	PPO/EPO	\$673.34	\$1,346.68	\$1,144.68	\$1,919.02
	Empire Bronze EPO 5500/35%/6700 w/HSA	3JEN	EPO	PPO/EPO	\$671.52	\$1,343.04	\$1,141.58	\$1,913.83
	Empire Bronze Blue Access EPO 7900/0%/7900	3JRG	EPO	Blue Access	\$605.70	\$1,211.40	\$1,029.69	\$1,726.25
	Empire Bronze Blue Access EPO 5500/20%/6700 w/HSA	3JD8	EPO	Blue Access	\$627.96	\$1,255.92	\$1,067.53	\$1,789.69
	Empire Bronze Blue Access EPO 5500/35%/6700 w/HSA	3JF4	EPO	Blue Access	\$626.34	\$1,252.68	\$1,064.78	\$1,785.07
	Empire Bronze Blue Access GEPO 6500/40%/7900	3JUS	EPO	Blue Access	\$656.91	\$1,313.82	\$1,116.75	\$1,872.19